
PERSONNEL REPORT 
2018-2019 School Year 

July 26, 2018 
CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 
Action Required School Site Name Position/ 

Assignment 
L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation YHE Estrada, Yanire Kindergarten Teacher L 7/30/18 
Recommendation GHS Facio, Dino Physical Education Teacher L 7/30/18 
Recommendation SR Gonzalez, Rubysela 2nd Grade (B) Teacher L 7/30/18 
Recommendation DT Medina, Eduardo 1st (B) Teacher L* 7/30/18 
Recommendation CHS Mudloff, Donald Math Teacher L* 7/30/18 
Recommendation YHE Perales, Leslie 6th Teacher L 7/30/18 
Recommendation NVE Perez, Elizabeth 2nd Teacher L* 7/30/18 
Recommendation NV Ricarte, Elizabeth 1st Teacher L 7/30/18 
Recommendation YHE Ronquillo Chaparro 

Marisa 
1st Grade (B) Teacher L 7/30/18 

Recommendation GMS Sanchez, Mark Band Teacher L* 7/30/18 
 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 
 
 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

 Recommendation STH Suggs, Gema Assistant Principal 7/10/18 

 
 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name  Position/Assignment   

 Recommendation STH Constant, Samuel Assistant Principal 6/30/18  

 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Accepted then Rejected 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Accepted then 
Rejected 

STH Haddox, John Science Teacher 6/13/18 

 
 



 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation GHS Acosta, Marie Special Education Teacher 5/24/18 
Resignation Nursing Dept. DeCastro, Carole Nurse 7/2/18 
Resignation CHM Ellis, Andrea Science Teacher 6/27/18 
Resignation NV Gallegos, Denise 3rd Teacher 5/24/18 
Resignation STH Galvan, Sylvy Instructional Coach 5/31/18 
Resignation GHS Gil, Brian Special Education Teacher 5/24/18 
Resignation CHE Laborin, Sylvia Counselor 5/24/18 
Resignation GHS Lopez, Martin Language Arts Teacher 7/12/18 
Resignation STH Lozano, Daniel Band Director 7/7/18 
Resignation GE Quinones, Robert 4th Teacher 5/24/18 
Resignation STH Rodriguez, Elizabeth Special Education Teacher 6/25/18 
Resignation CHS Russell, Karlin Social Studies Teacher 6/28/18 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Promotion 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Promotion DT 
BE 

Lorenzo-Cervantes, Silvia Assistant Principal 7/18/18 

Promotion MQ 
MQ 

Reyes, Michael Administrative Intern 
Assistant Principal 

7/18/18 

 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Leave of Absence 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Leave of Absence GHS Reyes, Christina Counselor 2018-2019SY 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Transfer YHE 
YHE 

Alvarez, Alejandro Library Instructional Assistant 
4th Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer AVECHS 
GAC 

Ballard, Michelle Interim AP/CTE Coordinator 
College Career Readiness Coordinator 

7/2/18 

Transfer Fed. Programs 
Fed. Programs 

Becerra, Estrella Interim Coordinator—Pre-K 
Coordinator—Pre-K 

7/1/18 

Transfer GHS 
CHS 

Benson, Donald Social Studies Teacher 
Social Studies Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer CHS 
CHS 

Chacon, David Social Studies Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer RS 
RS 

Chavarria, Perla Kindergarten Instructional Assistant 
Kindergarten (B) Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer AVECHS 
AVECHS 

De La Garza, Liliana Interim Principal/Counselor 
Principal/Counselor 

7/1/18 

Transfer GHS 
STH 

Galviz, Deborah Math Teacher 
Math Teacher 

7/30/18 



 
AFF ACTIONS 

CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer Con’t 
 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Transfer Pre-K 
SPED 

Gamboa Provencio, 
Leonor 

Pre-K Teacher IEP 
Educational Diagnostician 

7/30/18 

Transfer CI&T 
CI&T 

Gilpin, Torrance Interim Director Research,Evaluation & Testing 
Director Research,Evaluation & Testing 

7/1/18 

Transfer DT 
GMS 

Jayme, Diana Counselor 
Social Studies Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer GHS 
NV 

Maxey, Richard ISS Teacher 
Physical Education Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer GHS 
STH 

Nunez, Saul Language Arts Teacher 
Computer Science Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer C I & T 
C I & T 

Williams, Cathie District Literacy & Intervention Initiatives Specialist 
District Literacy & Intervention Initiatives Coord. 

7/1/18 

 
SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 

 
SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation STH Escobar, Luis Custodian 7/2/18 
Recommendation STH Garcia, Angelica Special Education Instructional Assistant 7/30/18 
Recommendation Federal 

Programs 
Hidalgo, Anahi FLC Liaison/Parent Outreach Ambassador 7/23/18 

Recommendation CHS Martinez, Mario Custodian 7/9/18 
Recommendation GMS Ontiveros, Sandy Instructional Assistant 7/30/18 
Recommendation PP Perez, Victor Building Mechanic 7/1/18 
Recommendation GE Rivera, Emilio Instructional Assistant 7/30/18 
Recommendation STE Saucedo, Deborah Instructional Assistant 7/30/18 

 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation GAC-Pre-K Burciaga, Patricia Pre-K-Clerk 7/9/18 
Resignation LM-Pre-K Carrera, Daisy Pre-K-Clerk 7/9/18 
Resignation LU Hernandez de Santiago, 

Lizette 
Library Instructional Assistant 7/9/18 

Resignation PP Herrera, Mario Building Mechanic 6/28/18 
Resignation CHS Kerr, Daniel Special Education Instructional Assistant 7/10/18 
Resignation YHE Lopez, Monica Secretary 6/18/18 
Resignation Technology Martinez-Figueroa, 

Michelle 
Computer Technician 6/15/18 

 
SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement STH Carrejo, Socorro Security Officer 5/31/18 
Retirement GHS-

Security 
Gardea, Gabriel Security Officer 10/1/18 

 
 



 
 

Submitted By, 
 

        _______________________________________________ 
                                                       Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                         _____________________________________ 
        Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
 

                                _______________________________________ 
                                                          Travis Dempsey,  Superintendent 
        
                                              ________________________________________ 
              Date 
 
 
 

TD/lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	7/10/18
	ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Resignation
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Accepted then Rejected
	Effective Date
	6/13/18
	Effective Date
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	5/24/18
	7/2/18
	6/27/18
	5/24/18
	5/31/18
	5/24/18
	5/24/18
	7/12/18
	7/7/18
	5/24/18
	6/25/18
	6/28/18
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Promotion
	Effective Date
	7/18/18
	7/18/18
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Leave of Absence
	Effective Date
	2018-2019SY
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer
	AFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	7/30/18
	7/2/18
	7/1/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/1/18
	7/30/18
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer Con’t
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	7/30/18
	7/1/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/1/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation
	Effective Date
	7/2/18
	7/30/18
	7/23/18
	7/9/18
	7/30/18
	7/1/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	7/9/18
	7/9/18
	7/9/18
	6/28/18
	7/10/18
	6/18/18
	6/15/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	5/31/18
	10/1/18

