PERSONNEL REPORT 2018-2019 School Year

July 26, 2018

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/	L/W	Effective Date
			Assignment		
Recommendation	YHE	Estrada, Yanire	Kindergarten Teacher	L	7/30/18
Recommendation	GHS	Facio, Dino	Physical Education Teacher	L	7/30/18
Recommendation	SR	Gonzalez, Rubysela	2 nd Grade (B) Teacher	L	7/30/18
Recommendation	DT	Medina, Eduardo	1 st (B) Teacher	L*	7/30/18
Recommendation	CHS	Mudloff, Donald	Math Teacher	L*	7/30/18
Recommendation	YHE	Perales, Leslie	6 th Teacher	L	7/30/18
Recommendation	NVE	Perez, Elizabeth	2 nd Teacher	L*	7/30/18
Recommendation	NV	Ricarte, Elizabeth	1 st Teacher	L	7/30/18
Recommendation	YHE	Ronquillo Chaparro Marisa	1st Grade (B) Teacher	L	7/30/18
Recommendation	GMS	Sanchez, Mark	Band Teacher	L*	7/30/18

L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity

L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements

L***-Licensed in Other State

W**-Alternative Program—NMSU

W***-Alternative Program—UTEP

W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Recommendation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Recommendation	STH	Suggs, Gema	Assistant Principal	7/10/18

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Resignation

	School Site	Name		Position/Assignment
Action Required				
Recommendation	STH	Constant, Samuel	Assistant Principal	6/30/18

CERTIFIED STAFF-Accepted then Rejected

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Accepted then Rejected	STH	Haddox, John	Science Teacher	6/13/18

^{*-} License not required for this position

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	GHS	Acosta, Marie	Special Education Teacher	5/24/18
Resignation	Nursing Dept.	DeCastro, Carole	Nurse	7/2/18
Resignation	CHM	Ellis, Andrea	Science Teacher	6/27/18
Resignation	NV	Gallegos, Denise	3 rd Teacher	5/24/18
Resignation	STH	Galvan, Sylvy	Instructional Coach	5/31/18
Resignation	GHS	Gil, Brian	Special Education Teacher	5/24/18
Resignation	CHE	Laborin, Sylvia	Counselor	5/24/18
Resignation	GHS	Lopez, Martin	Language Arts Teacher	7/12/18
Resignation	STH	Lozano, Daniel	Band Director	7/7/18
Resignation	GE	Quinones, Robert	4 th Teacher	5/24/18
Resignation	STH	Rodriguez, Elizabeth	Special Education Teacher	6/25/18
Resignation	CHS	Russell, Karlin	Social Studies Teacher	6/28/18

CERTIFIED STAFF-Promotion

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Promotion	DT BE	Lorenzo-Cervantes, Silvia	Assistant Principal	7/18/18
Promotion	MQ MQ	Reyes, Michael	Administrative Intern Assistant Principal	7/18/18

CERTIFIED STAFF-Leave of Absence

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Leave of Absence	GHS	Reyes, Christina	Counselor	2018-2019SY

CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Transfer	YHE YHE	Alvarez, Alejandro	Library Instructional Assistant 4 th Teacher	7/30/18
Transfer	AVECHS GAC	Ballard, Michelle	Interim AP/CTE Coordinator College Career Readiness Coordinator	7/2/18
Transfer	Fed. Programs Fed. Programs	Becerra, Estrella	Interim Coordinator—Pre-K Coordinator—Pre-K	7/1/18
Transfer	GHS CHS	Benson, Donald	Social Studies Teacher Social Studies Teacher	7/30/18
Transfer	CHS CHS	Chacon, David	Social Studies Teacher Special Education Teacher	7/30/18
Transfer	RS RS	Chavarria, Perla	Kindergarten Instructional Assistant Kindergarten (B) Teacher	7/30/18
Transfer	AVECHS AVECHS	De La Garza, Liliana	Interim Principal/Counselor Principal/Counselor	7/1/18
Transfer	GHS STH	Galviz, Deborah	Math Teacher Math Teacher	7/30/18

CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer Con't

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Transfer	Pre-K SPED	Gamboa Provencio, Leonor	Pre-K Teacher IEP Educational Diagnostician	7/30/18
Transfer	CI&T CI&T	Gilpin, Torrance	Interim Director Research, Evaluation & Testing Director Research, Evaluation & Testing	7/1/18
Transfer	DT GMS	Jayme, Diana	Counselor Social Studies Teacher	7/30/18
Transfer	GHS NV	Maxey, Richard	ISS Teacher Physical Education Teacher	7/30/18
Transfer	GHS STH	Nunez, Saul	Language Arts Teacher Computer Science Teacher	7/30/18
Transfer	CI&T CI&T	Williams, Cathie	District Literacy & Intervention Initiatives Specialist District Literacy & Intervention Initiatives Coord.	7/1/18

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation

	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site			
Recommendation	STH	Escobar, Luis	Custodian	7/2/18
Recommendation	STH	Garcia, Angelica	Special Education Instructional Assistant	7/30/18
Recommendation	Federal Programs	Hidalgo, Anahi	FLC Liaison/Parent Outreach Ambassador	7/23/18
Recommendation	CHS	Martinez, Mario	Custodian	7/9/18
Recommendation	GMS	Ontiveros, Sandy	Instructional Assistant	7/30/18
Recommendation	PP	Perez, Victor	Building Mechanic	7/1/18
Recommendation	GE	Rivera, Emilio	Instructional Assistant	7/30/18
Recommendation	STE	Saucedo, Deborah	Instructional Assistant	7/30/18

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Ellective Date
Resignation	GAC-Pre-K	Burciaga, Patricia	Pre-K-Clerk	7/9/18
Resignation	LM-Pre-K	Carrera, Daisy	Pre-K-Clerk	7/9/18
Resignation	LU	Hernandez de Santiago, Lizette	Library Instructional Assistant	7/9/18
Resignation	PP	Herrera, Mario	Building Mechanic	6/28/18
Resignation	CHS	Kerr, Daniel	Special Education Instructional Assistant	7/10/18
Resignation	YHE	Lopez, Monica	Secretary	6/18/18
Resignation	Technology	Martinez-Figueroa, Michelle	Computer Technician	6/15/18

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	STH	Carrejo, Socorro	Security Officer	5/31/18
Retirement	GHS- Security	Gardea, Gabriel	Security Officer	10/1/18

Submitted By,

Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executi	Associate Superintendent for F
Date	
Accepted and Approve	
Travis Dempsey, Superi	endent
Date	

TD/lg